
S.No. 

CET 
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2 

CUET 

Programme 
Name 

BCA 
BCA 

BCA 

List of Management Quota Students for Academic Session-2025-26 (Appiled) 
Name of the College : Kalka Institute of Research And Advanced Studies, Alaknanda, New Delhi (KIRAS) 

5 BCA 

CET Application 
No./NLT 

Application 
No./@ CUET 

Application No. 

114251010697 

114251003755 
114251008821 

114251000191 

253510755321 

Rank 

NLT/CET/ 
CUET 

Name of the 
Candidate 

5427 (CET) PRERIT SINGHAL 
3310 (CET) VIKASH MISHRA 

|S545 (CET) SHIVAM JHA 

CUET 

2466 (CET) AFREEN PARWIN MOHAMMAD ABULKALAM KHAN 

Name of the Programme: B.C.A 

|ANJALI 

Father's Name 

PANKAJ GUPTA 

NIRMAL MISHRA 

AMENDAR JHA 

AMARJEET SINGH 

Mother's Namne 

GULSHAN PARWIN 

NISHA GUPTA 
PREETI MISHRA 

NUTAN JHA 

VJAY LAXMI 

D.O.B Gender Category 

19-12-06FEMALE GENERAL 

14-04-07 MALE |GENERAL 
06-03-06 MALE GENERAL 

29-06-07 MALE GENERAL 

29-07-07 FEMALE GENERAL 

Last 

Qualifying 
Exam 

(12/UG/PG) 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

It is certified that while preparing the Rank Ordered Merit List, all the candidates those who have made application through online and offline mode have been included in the have list and no candidate has been left. 

*Marks 
obtained in 

considered considered 
Subject for Subject for 
preparing preparing 

*Maximum 

Marks 

merit 

400 

400 

400 

400 

400 

merit 

323 

254 

233 

212 

292 

*% of 
considered 

Subject for 
preperaing 

merit 

80.75 

63.5 

58.25 

53 

73 
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