List of Management Quota Students for Academic Session-2025-26 (Appiled) Name of the College: Kalka Institute of Research And Advanced Studies, Alaknanda, New Delhi (KIRAS)

Name of the Programme: B.C.A

S.No	Programme Name	CET Application No./NLT Application No./@ CUET Application No.	Rank NLT/CET/ CUET	Name of the Candidate	Father's Name	Mother's Name	D.O.B	Gender	Category	Last Qualifying Exam (12/UG/PG)	*Maximum Marks considered Subject for preparing merit		*% of considered Subject for preperaing merit
CET													
1	BCA	114251010697	2466 (CET)	AFREEN PARWIN	MOHAMMAD ABULKALAM KHAN	GULSHAN PARWIN	19-12-06	FEMALE	GENERAL	12	400	323	80.75
2	BCA	114251003755	5427 (CET)	PRERIT SINGHAL	PANKAJ GUPTA	NISHA GUPTA	14-04-07	MALE	GENERAL	12	400	254	63.5
3	BCA	114251008821	3310 (CET)	VIKASH MISHRA	NIRMAL MISHRA	PREETI MISHRA	06-03-06	MALE	GENERAL	12	400	233	58.25
4	BCA	114251000191	5545 (CET)	SHIVAM JHA	AMENDAR JHA	NUTAN JHA	29-06-07	MALE	GENERAL	12	400	212	53
CUET													
5	BCA	253510755321	CUET	ANJALI	AMARJEET SINGH	VIJAY LAXMI	29-07-07	FEMALE	GENERAL	12	400	292	73

It is certified that while preparing the Rank Ordered Merit List, all the candidates those who have made application through online and offline mode have been included in the have list and no candidate has been left.

Signature of Authorized
Alak name Signatory of the Institute with
Stamp and Date